## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl L. Hammonds	10/02/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hammonds Technical Services, Inc.
Street Address:	910 Rankin Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12248989

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-7163

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713/220-3813

Email: cocohernandez@akllp.com

Correspondent Name: Brett T. Cooke

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTS032D2CIP/158647

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett T. Cooke

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=HTS032D2CIP-Assignment#page1.tif source=HTS032D2CIP-Assignment#page2.tif source=HTS032D2CIP-Assignment#page3.tif source=HTS032D2CIP-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021664 FRAME: 0823

500672535

± 840.00

# ATTY DOCKET NO. HTS032D2CIP/158647

	For:	[x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights
	For.	[x] U.S. Application or
		[x] U.S. Provisional Application
	For:	[x] U.S. Patent
	For:	[] PCT Application
	By:	[x] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
	ASSIGNMENT O	F INVENTION
		NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR(	S):	
Inventor(s) or		Carl L. Hammonds
Entity(ies) wh	o own the invention:	7358 Pine Hollow Drive Humble, Texas 77395
(if as.	signment is by person or entity to wi	hom invention was previously assigned
	and this was recorded in I	PTO, add the following)
	Reel/Frame	
hereby sells, as	ssigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
Hamm	onds Technical Services, Inc.	
	ankin Road	
Houst	on, Texas 77073	
and the succes	ssors, assigns and legal representative (complete one of the	
[x]	the entire right, title and interest	
[]	an undivided percent (	%) for the United States and its territorial
possessions		
	(check the following box, if foreign	n rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	and in all foreign countries, inclu	ading all rights to claim priority, in and to any
and all impro	vements which are disclosed in the	invention entitled:

**OMNI-DIRECTION VEHICLE** 

PATENT REEL: 021664 FRAME: 0824 Name of inventor(s)

#### CARL L. HAMMONDS

		(check and complete	(a), (h), (c), (d), (e), (f	f) or (g))
and which	is found i	in		
(a)	[x]	U.S. patent application	on executed on even o	late herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application	on executed on	
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional app	lication naming the al	pove inventor(s) for the
	above	e- entitled invention.		
		[] Express Mail	Label No.:	
		Mailed:		
(d)	[]	U.S. Application No	filed	l on
(e)	[]	International Applica	ation No. PCT//_	
(f)	[]	U.S. Patent No	issued _	_ 49444444
		[ ] a change of a	ddress to which corres	spondence is to be sent
		regarding patent mai	ntenance fees is being	sent separately.
	(als	so check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also l	being assigned)
(g)	[x]	and any legal equiva	lent thereof in a foreig	n country, including the
	right t	to claim priority		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 021664 FRAME: 0825

Cotober	ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2 day of, 2008.	
Date of signir	ng	
WARNING: checked above.  Date:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)  CARL L. HAMMONDS  Signature of ASSIGNOR	was
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)  (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	Title	
NOTE No wa legalized, ti	itnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized hen it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page notarization is desired.	or if

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

-3-

[x]

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WIFE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CARL L. HAMMONDS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this

2008

Notary Public in and for

day of

My Commission Expires:

